Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the matter in dispute 

has been amicably settled and no purpose would be served in prosecuting 

the petitioners, therefore, the FIR may be quashed.  

4. Respondent No.2/complainant also affirms that, as per the settlement, 

he has received a balance sum of Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees two lakh fifty 

thousand only) out of the total settled amount of Rs.12,50,000/- (Rupees 

twelve lakh fifty thousand only) in full and final settlement from the 

petitioners and he is not interested in prosecuting the petitioners and submits 

that the said FIR and all proceedings emanating therefrom may be quashed. 

5. On behalf of the State/R-1, learned Addl. Standing Counsel further